PCGO	OCSTUR
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	300299627243
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	05/30/17-01010021 **35.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	- - -
	47 17 30 P
Office Use Only	Peuliss 2
	JUN 01 2017 R. VVHITE



05/222017

To whom it may concern: I Rafael Romero never agreed to the dissolution of our business Profound Medical Equipment inc.

Rafael Romero Jr.

CR2E008 (04/15)

۰.

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Profound Medical Equipment

الم المارية الم

DOCUMENT NUMBER:

PO-900087479

The enclosed Articles of Revocation of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Rafael Romero		At (<u>407</u>) 591-0505	
Name of Contact Person		Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check	c for the following amount:		
🗅 \$35 Filing Fee	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	\$52.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)
Amendin Division P.O. Box	Address: nent Section of Corporations < 6327 see, FL 32314	Street Address: Amendment Sec Division of Corp Clifton Building 2661 Executive Tallahassee, FL	ction porations I Center Circle

ARTICLES OF REVOCATION OF DISSOLUTION

÷

ĩ

Pursuant to section 607.1404, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation revokes its Articles of Dissolution prior to the expiration of 120 days following the effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST:	The name of the corporation is:Profound Medical Equipment
SECOND:	The document number of the corporation (if known) is PO- 9000087479
THIRD:	The effective date (or file date, if no effective date) of the Articles of Dissolution
	filed with the Florida Department of State is <u>April 12, 2017</u> <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
FOURTH:	The Revocation of Dissolution was authorized c 5/22/2007 Curron Zeu by all
FIFTH:	Adoption of Revocation of Dissolution (check one)
	 The board of directors revoked the dissolution. The incorporators revoked the dissolution.
	The board of directors revoked the dissolution authorized by the shareholders and revocation was permitted by action by the board of directors alone pursuant to that authorization.
	The shareholders revoked the dissolution and the number of votes cast was sufficient for approval.
	The shareholders revoked the dissolution by voting groups - the number of votes cast by
	was sufficient for approval.

(Voting group)

SIXTH: A copy of the Articles of Dissolution is attached.

1. E.

٠

Signature

(By a director, president or other officer - if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

Rafael Romero

(Typed or printed name of person signing)

President/ 50 % Share Holder _

(Title of person signing)

FILING FEE \$35





ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

- FIRST: The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department of State: PROFOUND MEDICAL EQUIPMENT, INC.
- SECOND: The document number of the corporation: P09000087479
- THIRD: The date dissolution was authorized: February 15, 2017
- FOURTH: Dissolution was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in section 817.155, Florida Statutes.

Signature: TERRI VANIWARDEN-ROMERO PRESIDENT

Electronic Signature of Signing Officer, Director, Incorporator or Authorized Representative

Dear.Sirs, please be made aware that Terri Vaniwarden Romero and Rafael Romero have been co-owners of Profound Medical Equipment Inc. since its inception on Oct 22, 2009. Each party has owned 50% interest in Profound Medical Equipment Inc. since its creation. Please also be aware that due to a pending divorce case filed on Nov 30, 2015 the parties have been barred by court Administrative Order from tampering with any and all marital assets. It has come to my attention there has been a change in the official SunBiz records in gross violation of the referred to court administrative order (see documents attached). I am requesting that the administrative order be recognized and respected forthwith, and that the official SunBiz records be rectified to reflect the historical realities of the company prior to Nov 30, 2015.

We request a swift resolution to this serious matter and look forward to your reply and confirmation of rectification.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at that contacts provided below.

Thank you,

Rafael Romero Phone: <u>407 591 0505</u> email: <u>rafael1pme@gmail.com</u>

Dear Sirs,

I am making this amendment because Terri Vaniwarden Romero has taken my name off the business fraudulently and has stolen my business, I have been 50% owner and founder of profound medical equipment sense the first minute of conception and first day of operation we have had the same professional tax office at 320 s. bumby ave. suite 10 Orlando fl. 32803 (407/896/7921) Mr. Pablo Rodriguez doing are taxes from the beginning who can and will verify all taxes stating my ownership of Profound medical equipment Inc.

These changes have been made while the owners and husband and wife our (under administrative court order sense Nov. 30, 2015). On or about February 8, 2016 it was learned that Terri's 29 year old daughter from prier marriage Heather Vaniwarden who was working as a sales agent for my company had opened a company (The Elevator and stair lift store) that is doing the same type of business Terri was diverting business to that company, also questions from myself and company financial officer of tens of thousands of dollars being misappropriated by Terri who was the acting office manager, questions of advertising dollars for stiltz home elevator revenue still in question and other misuse of company funds.

Terri is still refusing and or hiding to share the true corporation records and has stolen hundreds of thousands of dollars' worth of product and inventory tools and files, company vehicles computers and much more while making Faults claims against me the 50% owner of profound medical equipment

Sincerely,

Rafael Romero Phone: <u>407 591 0505</u> email: <u>rafael1pme@gmail.com</u>